TriQuint Semiconductor Texas Phone: (972)994-8465 Fax: (972)994 8504 Email: info-mmw@tqs.com Web: www.triquint.com
Advance Product Information
September 22, 2003
1
Note: Devices designated as EPU are typically early in their characterization process prior to finalizing all electrical and process
specifications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Bessel Filter     TGB2010-EPU
Key Features and Performance

1/ These ratings represent the maximum operable values for this device
TABLE II
 PART NUMBER DESIGNATIONS
Part No Cutoff Frequency
TGB2010-00-EPU Thru
TGB2010-06-EPU 6 � 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-07-EPU 7 � 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-08-EPU 8 � 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-09-EPU 9 � 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-10-EPU 10 � 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-11-EPU 11 � 0.5 GHz
TriQuint Semiconductor Texas Phone: (972)994-8465 Fax: (972)994 8504 Email: info-mmw@tqs.com Web: www.triquint.com
Advance Product Information
September 22, 2003
3
Note: Devices designated as EPU are typically early in their characterization process prior to finalizing all electrical and process
specifications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TGB2010-EPUMeasured Performance
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
Frequency (GHz)
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
6 GHz 7 GHz 8 GHz
9 GHz
10 GHz
11 GHz
-20
-18
-16
-14
-12
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
Frequency (GHz)
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
6 GHz
7 GHz
8 GHz
9 GHz
10 GHz
11 GHz
TriQuint Semiconductor Texas Phone: (972)994-8465 Fax: (972)994 8504 Email: info-mmw@tqs.com Web: www.triquint.com
Advance Product Information